
Facility Name Title Phone Email
Business Services Ashlee Clemmons Chief Administrator 405-425-2694 ashlee.clemmons@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Marlene Wynn Administrative Assistant 405-425-2776 marlene.wynn@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Antwonette Kimble Business Manager 405-425-7131 antwonette.kimble@doc.ok.gov

Debra Leistner Accountant 405-425-2671 debra.leistner@doc.ok.gov

Paul Garrison Accountant 405-425-2663 paul.garrison@doc.ok.gov

Derek Stephens Accountant 405-425-2742 derek.stephens@doc.ok.gov

Finance & Accounting Tom James Chief Financial Officer 405-425-2648 tom.james@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Gharzuddin (Gaz) Baksh Quality Assurance 405-425-2586 gaz.baksh@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219

Budget & Planning Toni Halferty Budget Comptroller 405-425-2656 toni.halferty@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Charles Berreth Accountant 405-425-2636 charles.berreth@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 John New Accountant 405-425-2645 john.new@doc.ok.gov

Account Reports & Inventory Matt Rychner Accountant 405-425-2694 matt.rychner@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219

Accounts Control Danny Douglas Accountant IV 405-425-7518 danny.douglas@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Subrata Kumar Accountant 405-425-7213 subrata.kumar@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Bob Wilkerson Administrative Programs Officer 405-425-2632 bob.wilkerson@doc.ok.gov

Accounts Payable Chris Kennedy Finance Comptroller 405-425-2731 chris.kennedy@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. James Eyadiel Accounts Payable Manager 405-425-2692 james.eyadiel@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Paula Flowers Purchase Card Accounting Manager 405-425-2669 paula.flowers@doc.ok.gov

Renee' Lamirand Accountant 405-425-2620 renee.lamirand@doc.ok.gov

VACANT Accountant 405-425-2040

Maxine Walters Accountant 405-425-2792 maxine.walters@doc.ok.gov

Anita Richards Accountant 405-425-2670 anita.richards@doc.ok.gov

Keisha Driskall Accounting Tech 405-425-2661 keisha.driskall@doc.ok.gov

Judy Harris Accounting Tech 405-425-7271 judy.harris@doc.ok.gov

Contracts & Acquistions Ernie Lamirand Administrator 405-425-2640 ernest.lamirand@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Carmen Bowlin Contracts & Acquistions Agent 405-425-2634 carmen.bowlin@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Anicia Smith Contracts & Acquistions Agent anicia.smith@doc.ok.gov

Vacant Contracts & Acquistions Agent 405-425-2651

Randy Pogue Contracts & Acquistions Agent 405-425-2638 randy.pogue@doc.ok.gov

Offender Banking Services Leon Wilson OBS Comptroller 405-425-2786 leon.wilson@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Deonta Samilton Accountant 405-425-2870 deonta.samilton@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Roshonda Jones Accounting Tech 405-425-2793 roshonda.jones@doc.ok.gov

Laura Lucht Accounting Tech 405-425-2793 laura.lucht@doc.ok.gov

Sakeenah Lewis Accounting Tech 405-425-2793 sakeenah.lewis@doc.ok.gov

Vacant Accounting Tech 405-425-2793

Karen Taylor Accounting Tech 405-425-2793 karen.taylor@doc.ok.gov

Ellen Clay (MACC,OSP & HMCC) Accounting Tech 918-302-3118 ellen.clay@doc.ok.gov

Callie Gilbert Accounting Tech 918-667-4253 callie.gilbert@doc.ok.gov
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Business Services (62) Karen Hart Business Services Coordinator

Office 405-425-7167 

Cell 405-213-7828 karen.hart@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave. Candice Christian Accountant 405-425-2794 candice.christian@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Debbie Moore Administrative Assistant 918-423-4700 xt. 161 debbie.moore@doc.ok.gov

Classification Donna Hayles Business Manager 405-527-8929 donna.hayles@doc.ok.gov

15151 Highway 39 

Lexington, OK 73051-0260

Bill Johnson Correctional Center (17) Charlene Bredel Business Manager 580-852-3221 charlene.bredel@doc.ok.gov

1856 E. Flynn Street Paula Franks Accountant 580-852-3221 xt. 2017 paula.franks@doc.ok.gov

Alva, OK 73137-8000 Anita Donley Accountant 580-327-8000 anita.donley@doc.ok.gov

Tamara Jones Accountant 580-852-3221 xt. 2007 tamara.jones@doc.ok.gov

Dick Conner Correctional Center (08) John Gulley Business Manager 918-256-3392 xt. 206 john.gulley@doc.ok.gov

129 Conner Road Mary Jane Janzen Accountant 918-256-3392 xt. 229 maryjane.janzen@doc.ok.gov

Hominy, OK 74035-0220 Tammie Schroeder Accountant 918-256-3392 xt. 227 tammie.schroeder@doc.ok.gov

Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (15) John Gulley Business Manager 918-256-3392 xt. 206 john.gulley@doc.ok.gov

442586 E. 250 Road Mary Jane Janzen Accountant 918-256-3392 xt. 229 maryjane.janzen@doc.ok.gov

Vinita, OK 74301-5550 Tammie Schroeder Accountant 918-256-3392 xt. 227 tammie.schroeder@doc.ok.gov

Jess Dunn Correctional Center (01) Kim Bruce Business Manager 918-683-8365 xt. 307 kim.bruce@doc.ok.gov

601 South 124th Street West Laurie Forbes Accountant 918-683-8365 xt. 211 laurie.forbes@doc.ok.gov

Taft, OK 74463-0316 VACANT Accountant 918-683-8365 xt. 208

Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (16) Kim Bruce Business Manager 918-683-8365 xt. 307 kim.bruce@doc.ok.gov

400 Oak Street Laurie Forbes Accountant 918-683-8365 xt. 211 laurie.forbes@doc.ok.gov

Taft, OK 74463-0315 VACANT Accountant 918-683-8365 xt. 208

Oklahoma State Penitentiary (5) Rebecca Cole Business Manager 918-302-4618 rebecca.cole@doc.ok.gov

1301 N. West St. Holle Whitfield Accountant 918-423-4700 xt. 162 holle.whitfield@doc.ok.gov

McAlester OK 74502-0097 Lisa Camp Secretary 918-423-4700 xt. 163 lisa.camp@doc.ok.gov

 Howard McLeod Correctional Center (4) Rebecca Cole Business Manager 918-302-4618 rebecca.cole@doc.ok.gov

19603 E/ Wjhipporwill Lane Holle Whitfield Accountant 918-423-4700 xt. 162 holle.whitfield@doc.ok.gov

Atoka, OK 74525-8415 Lisa Camp Secretary 918-423-4700 xt. 163 lisa.camp@doc.ok.gov

Mack Alford Correctional Center (3) Scott Hairrell Business Manager 918-653-7831 scott.hairrell@doc.ok.gov

1151 North Highway 69 Tama Summers Accountant 918-653-7831 tama.summers@doc.ok.gov

Stringtown, OK 74569-0220

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (13) Steve Williams Business Manager 918-421-3310 steve.williams@doc.ok.gov

900 N. West Street Todd Langham Accountant 918-421-3311 todd.langham@doc.ok.gov

McAlester, OK 74502-1999 Sueann Deela Accountant 918-421-3312 suann.deela@doc.ok.gov
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James Crabtree Correctional Center (11) Charlene Bredel Business Manager 580-852-3221 charlene.bredel@doc.ok.gov

216 N. Murray Street Paula Franks Accountant 580-852-3221 xt. 2017 paula.franks@doc.ok.gov

Helena, OK 73741-1017 Anita Donley Accountant 580-327-8000 anita.donley@doc.ok.gov

Tamara Jones Accountant 580-852-3221 xt. 2007 tamara.jones@doc.ok.gov

Jim E. Hamilton Correctional Center (2) Scott Hairrell Business Manager 918-653-7831 scott.hairrell@doc.ok.gov

53468 Mineral Springs Road Tama Summers Accountant 918-653-7831 tama.summers@doc.ok.gov

Hodgen, OK 74939-3064

John Lilley Correctional Center (12) Jennifer McAlister Business Manager jennifer.mcalister@doc.ok.gov

105150 N. 3670 Road Tracy Lee Accountant 918-667-4216 tracy.lee@doc.ok.gov

Boley, OK 74829-1908

Lexington Correctional Center (06) Donna Hayles Business Manager 405-527-8929 donna.hayles@doc.ok.gov

15151 Hwy. 39 Debbie Ackerman (06) Accountant 405-527-5593 xt. 3315 debbie.ackerman@doc.ok.gov

Lexington, OK 73051-0260 Treva Bundy (07) Accountant 405-527-8906 treva.bundy@doc.ok.gov

Joseph Harp Correctional Center (07) Donna Hayles Business Manager 405-527-8929 donna.hayles@doc.ok.gov

16161 Moffat Road Debbie Ackerman (06) Accountant 405-527-5593 xt. 3315 debbie.ackerman@doc.ok.gov

Lexington, OK 73051-0548 Treva Bundy (07) Accountant 405-527-8906 treva.bundy@doc.ok.gov

Mable Basset Correctional Center (09) Jennifer McAlister Business Manager

405-523-3075 or 405-

523-3081 jennifer.mcalister@doc.ok.gov

29501 Kickapoo Road

McLoud, OK 74851-8320

Oklahoma State Reformatory Work Center 

(31114) Kathi Upergrove Business Manager 580-480-3761 kathi.uptergrove@doc.ok.gov

1700 East First Street Ouida Nickell Accountant 580-480-3762 ouida.nickell@doc.ok.gov

Granite, OK 73547-0514

North Fork Correctional Center (18) Kathi Upergrove Business Manager 580-480-3761 kathi.uptergrove@doc.ok.gov

1605 East Main Ouida Nickell Accountant 580-480-3762 ouida.nickell@doc.ok.gov

Sayre, OK 73662-3122

William S. Key Correctional Center (14) Charlene Bredel Business Manager 580-480-3762 charlene.bredel@doc.ok.gov

One William S. Key Boulevard Tamara Jones Accountant 580-852-3221 tamara.jones@doc.ok.gov

Fort Supply, OK 73841-0061

Kate Barnard Center Jennifer McAlister Business Manager 405-425-7393 jennifer.mcalister@doc.ok.gov

3300 Martin Luther King Ave. John Nguyen Accountant 405-425-2948 john.nguyen@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4217 Carlos Spencer Accounting Technician 405-425-2921 carlos.spencer@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma County Center/Residential Services Daniel Phillips Business Manager 405-254-3209 daniel.phillips@doc.ok.gov

9901 N I35 Service Road Bill Trask Accountant 405-254-3210 bill.trask@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73131-5228 Thejus Thomas Accountant 405-254-3229 thejus.thomas@doc.ok.gov

Vacant Accounting Technician

Division of Community Corrections/Probation & 

Parole Cindy Wilkett Business Services Coordinator 405-425-2635 cindy.wilkett@doc.ok.gov
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3400 Martin Luther King Ave.



Facility Name Title Phone Email
Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219

Tulsa County District Probation & Parole Sharla McDaniel Business Manager 918-680-6616 sharla.mcdaniel@doc.ok.gov

440 South Houston, Suite 701 Accounting Technician 918-581-2221

Tulsa, OK 74127-8903 Ann Gilbert Accounting Technician 918-581-2004 ann.gilbert@doc.ok.gov

Northeast District Probation & Parole Sharla McDaniel Business Manager 918-680-6616 sharla.mcdaniel@doc.ok.gov

3031 N. 32nd Street

Muskogee, OK 74401-2245

Southeast District Probation & Parole Sandy Dunn Business Manager 918-302-3120 sandy.dunn@doc.ok.gov

903 N. West Street Nancy Joyce Accountant 918-302-3117 nancy.joyce@doc.ok.gov

McAlester, OK 74501-3347 Kristin Smith Accounting Technician @ Union City 405-483-5907 kristin.smith@doc.ok.gov

Northwest District Probation & Parole Jo Holston Business Manager 580-997-3415 jo.holston@doc.ok.gov

2613 N. Van Buren Pat Dyer Accountant 580-997-3416 pay.dyer@doc.ok.gov

Enid, OK 73703-1713 Gloria Moncrieff Accounting Technician 580-997-3413 gloria.moncrieff@doc.ok.gov

Stacy Morey Accountant 405-483-5909 stacey.morey@doc.ok.gov

Southwest District Probation & Parole Donna Billings Business Manager 580-248-9146 donna.billings@doc.ok.gov

602 SW Highland Ave. Connie Myott Accountant 580-248-9146 connie.myott@doc.ok.gov

Lawton, OK 73501-8252 Jason Bebo Accounting Technician 580-248-9146 jason.bebo@doc.ok.gov

Jeffery M McCoy - Central District Probation & 

Parole Sandy Dunn Business Manager 918-302-3120 sandy.dunn@doc.ok.gov

1131 W. Sheridan Ave. Nancy Joyce Accountant 918-302-3117 nancy.joyce@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73106-7848 Vacant Accounting Technician 918-302-3115

 Division of Community Sentencing Alan Cooper Business Manager 405-425-2791 alan.cooper@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219

Health Services Administration (61 & 63) Janet Bolton Business Services Coordinator 405-962-6154 janet.bolton@doc.ok.gov

2901 Classen Blvd. Ste. 200 Bradley McAllister Accountant Supervisor 405-962-6118 bradley.mcallister@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73106-5438 Vacant Accountant 405-962-6118

Vance Davis Accountant 405-962-6082 vance.davis@doc.ok.gov

Mercy Panicker Accountant 405-962-6193 mercy.panicker@doc.ok.gov

Grants Administration Jacqueline Hunter Grants Manager 405-962-6117 jacqueline.hunter@doc.ok.gov

2901 Classen Blvd. Ste. 200 Kristi Wingo Grants Accountant 405-962-6108 kristi.wingo@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73106-5438

Private Prisons Jeff Spaulding Business Manager 405-425-7122 jeff.spaulding@doc.ok.gov

3400 Martin Luther King Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219

OCI/Agri-Services LaNita Hilgenfeld Business Services Coordinator 405-425-7514 lanita.hilgenfeld@doc.ok.gov

3402 N. Martin Luther King Ave. Glen Jenkins OCI Accountant 405-425-7530 glen.jenkins@doc.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4219 Michele Whitaker OCI Accountant 405-425-7531 michele.whitaker@doc.ok.gov

Elfriede (El) Leroy Agri-Services Accountant 405-425-7536 el.leroy@doc.ok.gov
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Charlotte Johnson OCI Accounting Technician 405-425-7535 charlotte.johnson@doc.ok.gov

mailto:charlotte.johnson@doc.ok.gov

